CHAMBERS OF

JUSTICE Wm. J. BRENNAN, JR.

May 6, 198 3

Re: United States v. $8850, No. 81-1062

Dear Sandra:

I agree.

Sincerely,

WJB, Jr.

Justice O'Connor

Copies to the Conference

CHAM BERS OF

JUSTICE BYRON R. WHITE	 May 6, 1983

Re: 81-1062 U.S. v. Eight Thousand Eight Hundred and Fifty 
Dollars ($8,850) 

Dear Sandra:

I join your opinion in this case.

Sincerely,

Justice O'Connor

cc: The Conference

CHAMBERS OF

JUSTICE THURGOOD MARSHALL

May 9, 1983

Re: No. 81-1062 - U.S. v. $8,850 in U.S. Currency

Dear Sandra:

Please join me.

Sincerely,

[...]

Justice Brennan
Justice White
Justice Marshall
Justice Blackmun
Justice Powell
Justice Rehnquist
Justice Stevens

From: Justice O'Connor

Circulated: 	

Recirculated: 	

2nd DRAFT

SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES

No. 81-1062

UNITED STATES, PETITIONER v. EIGHT THOUSAND
EIGHT HUNDRED AND FIFTY DOLLARS ($8,850)

IN UNITED STATES CURRENCY 	 c".

ON WRIT OF CERTIORARI TO THE UNITED STATES COURT OF
APPEALS FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT C

.21
[May —, 1983]

JUSTICE O'CONNOR delivered the opinion of the Court.
United States Customs officials seized $8,850 in currency